
JUDGE KRISTEN SMITH-RODRIGUEZ 

 CIVIL TRIAL DOCKETS 

NOTE:  Pre-trial Conference and Trial docket dates are provided for information 

purposes only and are subject to change.  Please review A.O. No. 25-08 regarding the 

issuance of Case Management Orders, Pre-Trial Conferences and Trial dockets. 

2026 

TRIAL DOCKET COMMENCES TRIAL PERIOD LENGTH PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE 

Monday, January 26, 2026 4 weeks 

 

Wednesday, Jan 7, 2026 

Monday, March 9, 2026 4 weeks Wednesday, Feb 25, 2026 

Monday, May 4, 2026 3 weeks 

 

Wednesday, Apr 22, 2026 

Monday, June 15, 2026 3 weeks 

 

Wednesday, June 3, 2026 

Monday, July 20, 2026 4 weeks Wednesday, July 8, 2026 

Monday, Sept 21, 2026 3 weeks Wednesday, Sept 2, 2026 

Monday, Oct 26, 2026 4 weeks Wednesday, Oct 14, 2026 

Monday, Dec 7, 2026 2 weeks Wednesday, Nov 25, 2026 

2027 

TRIAL DOCKET COMMENCES TRIAL PERIOD LENGTH PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE 

Monday, Feb 8, 2027 4 weeks Wednesday, Jan 27, 2027 

Monday, March 22, 2027 4 weeks Wednesday, March 10, 2027 

Monday, May 10, 2027 2 weeks Wednesday, April 28, 2027 

Tuesday, June 14, 2027 3 weeks 

 

Wednesday, June 2, 2027 

Monday, July 19, 2027 4 weeks Wednesday, July 7, 2027 

Monday, Sept 27, 2027 4 weeks Wednesday, Sept 15, 2027 

Monday, Nov 15, 2027 4 weeks Wednesday, Nov 3, 2027 

 


